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4.9 Expenditures^ on education by level and by source of funds (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, level and source of funds Province or region 

YT Overseas Canada 
and and undis-

NWT tributed 

1979-80 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational and occupational training 

529.9 
181.8 
49.0 

498.3 
180.9 
42.7 

1.069.0 
500.4 
143.4 

1.283.8 
526.1 
124.5 

74.0 
2.4 

13.2 

62.3 
49.6 
62.0 

13,518.6 
5,560.0 
1,168.5 

Total 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

99.9 
375.5 
226.3 

59.0 

86.0 
426.6 
164.2 
45.1 

141.4 
1.132.2 

324.8 
114.4 

165,9 
1.174.6 

463.4 
130.5 

7.4 
78.6 

2.8 
0.8 

153.3 

— 
— 20.6 

1,675.9 
13,375.7 
3,690.9 
1,504.6 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income % 
Gross National Product (Canada) 

and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces) % 
Population (per capita $) 
Labour force (per capita $) 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in contributions above for 

Minority language programs 
Postsecondary education 

7.4 
737 

1,591 

2.7 
120.7 

6.5 
752 

1,667 

l.l 
111.9 

5.0 
851 

3.0 
235.2 

5.9 10.4 
752 1,376 

1,582 

2.3 
300.8 

7.5 
855 

1,807 

188.3 
2,777.5 

1980-81" 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational and occupational training 

595.6 
194.7 
48.8 

571.0 
219.4 

52.7 

1,192.6 
590.8 
157.9 

1,455.3 
622.3 
147.4 

80.8 
2.5 

15.2 

50.3 
52.5 
56.1 

15,328.7 
6,263.2 
1,287.9 

Total 22,879.8 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

116.9 
403.5 
258.8 

59.9 

107.6 
482.3 
190.7 
62.5 

162.6 
1.278.7 

386.2 
113.8 

192.7 
1.306.3 

522.3 
203.7 

9.7 
84.8 
3.1 
0.9 

137.1 

— 
— 21.8 

1,896.6 
15,136.8 
4,113.6 
1,732.8 

1,941.3 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income % 
Gross National Product (Canada) 

and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces) % 
Population (per capita $) 
Labour force (per capita $) 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in contributions above for 

Minority language programs 
Postsecondary education 

9.2 

7.6 
815 

1.727 

3.3 
131.8 

9.6 

6.5 
868 

1.903 

1.2 
123.6 

8.4 

4.8 
932 

1,811 

3.5 
298.8 

7.6 

6.1 
842 

1,741 

3.4 
348.4 

14.8 

10.7 
1,526 

9.0 

7.7 
956 

1,986 

208.2 
3,122.5 

'Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures. 


