4.9 Expenditures¹ on education by level and by source of funds (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, level and source of funds		Province or region							
		Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada	
1979-80									
Level Elementary and secondary		529.9	498.3	1,069.0	1,283.8	74.0	62.3	13,518.6	
Postsecondary Vocational and occupational training		181.8 49.0	180.9 42.7	500.4 143.4	526.1 124.5	2.4 13.2	49.6 62.0	5,560.0	
Total	-	760.7	721.9	1,712.8	1,934.4	89.6	173,9	20,247.1	
Source of funds				and a					
Federal government		99.9	86.0	141.4	165.9	7.4	153.3	1,675.5	
Provincial governments		375.5	426.6	1,132.2	1,174.6	78.6		13,375.7	
Municipal governments Fees and other sources		226.3 59.0	45.1	324.8 114.4	463.4 130.5	2.8 0.8	20.6	3,690.9 1,504.6	
Total		760.7	721.9	1,712.8	1,934.4	89.6	173.9	20,247.1	
Total expenditure related to									
Personal income Gross National Product (Canada)	170	9.1	9.2	8.6	7.6	15.6	1.4.4	9.6	
and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces)	970	7.4	6.5	5.0	5.9	10.4	100.	7.5	
Population (per capita \$)		737	752	851	752	1,376		855	
Labour force (per capita \$)		1,591	1,667	1,688	1,582	11		1,807	
Federal transfers to provinces included in contributions above for									
Minority language programs Postsecondary education		2.7 120.7	1.1 111,9	3.0 235.2	2.3 300.8	7.7	-	188.3	
1980-81 ^p									
Level						-			
Elementary and secondary Postsecondary		595.6 194.7	571.0 219.4	1,192.6 590.8	1,455.3 622.3	80.8	50.3 52.5	15,328.7 6,263.2	
Vocational and occupational training		48.8	52.7	157.9	147.4	15.2	56.1	1,287.9	
Total		839.1	843.1	1,941.3	2,225.0	98.5	158.9	22,879.8	
Source of funds			1.5.64			1.0			
Federal government		116.9	107.6	162.6	192.7	9.7	137.1	1,896.6	
Provincial governments Municipal governments		403.5 258.8	482.3 190.7	1,278.7 386.2	1,306.3	84.8	-	15,136.8	
Fees and other sources		59.9	62.5	113.8	203.7	0.9	21.8	1,732.8	
Total		839.1	843.1	1,941.3	2,225.0	98.5	158,9	22,879.8	
Total expenditure related to									
Personal income Gross National Product (Canada)	470	9.2	9.6	8.4	7.6	14.8		9.6	
and Gross Domestic Product (Provinces)	97a	7.6	6.5	4.8	6.1	10.7	inter-	7.7	
Population (per capita \$) Labour force (per capita \$)		815 1,727	868 1,903	932 1,811	842 1,741	1,526	100.4	956	
Federal transfers to provinces included									
in contributions above for		12	1.2	16	2.4			208.2	
Minority language programs Postsecondary education		3.3	123.6	3.5 298.8	3.4	9.0		3,122.5	

¹Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures.